

Misc 12 of 32 of 2024, Reg. No.-28 of 2024

Order dated 17-07-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the interim maintenance petition.

Both parties file lawyer's hazira.

Regular PO has been transferred.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.09.2025 for hearing of the interim maintenance petition.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Bishnupur,
ACJM(V), JO-WB01106 In charge

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Bishnupur,
ACJM(V), JO-WB01106 In charge